Body material
Diaphragm material
Thin, space-saving,
easy maintenance.
Ideal for medical devices.
Thin, space-saving,
easy maintenance.
Ideal for medical devices.

Specifications
Model No.
How to order
Code Content
Port size
M6 M6
4U 1/4-28UNF
Material combination
Body material Diaphragm material
PF PPS FKM
PE PPS EPDM
With circuit board option
Blank No option
L With lamp/energy saving board
With mounting plate option
B With mounting plate (standard)  *1
N Without mounting plate  *2
Voltage
DC24V 24 VDC
DC12V 12 VDC
D With mounting plate option
E Voltage
A Port size
B Material combination
C With circuit board option
*1 : Mounting plate is attached.
*2 : Cannot be installed with discrete solenoid valve without mounting plate.
L B DC24VMKB3 M6 PF
A
B
C
D
E
JIS symbol
IN
OUT
*1:   When using sodium hypochlorite (soda), select FKM for the diaphragm material.
(EPDM will deteriorate over long-term use even with tap water levels of residual chlorine)
For 0.1% or less effective concentration, perform functional testing according to your application before use.
Contact CKD for more than 0.1% effective chlorine concentration.
*2: Time from energizing to 200 ms.
*3: The leakage current from the control circuit must be equal to or less than the values shown in the table.
*4: As this product has an integrated electronic circuit board, do not use it in very humid atmospheres.
*5: Solenoid valve has polarity. Connect the red lead wire to the plus (+) side. (With circuit board option: for L)
*6:   After the solenoid valve is completely switched OFF, set an interval of one second or more before switching it
ON the next time. (With circuit board option: for L)
*7:   For the mounting plate option, slide the product in the piping direction by pulling the lever to remove from the
mounting plate.
EXA
FWD
HNB / G
USB / G
FAB / G
FGB / G
FVB
FWB / G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB